Dispatch Log From:

For Date: 02/07/2021

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Peag%a:

02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021

- Sunday

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Other - Property Check
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Initiated - Training

Radio - Status Checks

Radio - Unsecure Premise

Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop
Radio - Cruiser, Fuel
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

Radio - Property Check
Other - Digital Patrol
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Property Check

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Call Number Time Call Reason
21-696 0000

21-697 0000

21-698 0001

21-701 0031

21-699 0207

21-700 0233 Radio - B.0O.L.O
21-702 0518

21-703 0540

21-704 0543

21-705 0834

21-706 0835

21-707 0846

21-708 0846

21-709 1210

21-710 1211

21-711 1552

21-712 1552

21-713 1553

21-714 1554

21-715 1731 Radio - B.0.L.O
21-716 1913

For Date: 02/08/2021

21-717 0009
21-718 0009
21-719 0038
21-720 0040
21-721 0400
21-722 0757
21-723 0757

Radio - Weather Related Issue

- Monday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

Radio - B.0.L.O

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Radio - Property Check

0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/24/2021

Action
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

No Action Required

Room / Building Opened

Verbal Warning
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Informational Only

Facilities Notified

Completed
Completed
Services Rendered

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Informational Only

Completed

Completed



Dispatch Log

21-724

21-725

21-726

21-727

21-728

21-729

21-730

21-731

21-732

21-733

21-734

For Date:

21-735

21-736

21-737

21-738

21-739

21-740

21-741

21-742

21-743

21-744

21-745

21-746

21-747

21-748

21-749

21-750

21-751

21-752

0800

1605

1605

1607

1609

1638

1815

2118

2136

2252

2309

02/09/2021

0000

0000

0000

0000

0053

0104

0125

0422

0703

0744

0946

0946

1001

1024

1528

1559

1600

1600

From:

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log
02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021

Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Walk-In - Escort
Radio - Unsecure Premise
Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req.
Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement
Radio - Cruiser, Fuel
Radio - Unsecure Premise
- Tuesday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Radio - Digital Patrol
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check
Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check
Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check
Other - Community Outreach
Radio - Cruiser Maintenance
Radio - Cruiser Maintenance
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
911 - 911 Hang-up Call

Initiated - Parking Issue / Enforcement

Phone

Other

Radio

Radio

Escort
Digital Patrol
Misc. Officer Duty

Property Check

0000 - 2359

Printed: 02/24/2021

Referred to Other Campus Dept.

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Referred to Other Campus Dept.

Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Informational Only

Informational Only

Informational Only

Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

No Action Required

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
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Dispatch Log From:
21-753 1602
21-754 1603
21-755 1821
21-756 1828
21-757 2322
For Date: 02/10/2021
21-758 0005
21-759 0005
21-760 0006
21-761 0007
21-762 0015
21-763 0104
21-764 0136
21-765 0537
21-766 0557
21-767 0649
21-768 0739
21-769 0808
21-770 0808
21-771 0913
21-772 1420
21-773 1620
21-774 1711
21-775 1716
21-776 1717
21-777 1718
21-778 1722

21-779

21-780 2316
For Date: 02/11/2021
21-781 0000

Refer To Incident:

2119

Refer To Incident:

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log

02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021

Radio - Property Check

Other - Dispatch Checklist
Walk-In - Escort

Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac

Radio - Cruiser, Fuel

- Wednesday

Other - Dispatch Checklist

0000 - 235

Other - Digital Patrol

Radio - Property Check

Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Walk-In - Lost / Found Property
Radio - Weather Related Issue

Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check

Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac

Initiated - Unsecure Premise

Radio - Cruiser Maintenance
Radio - Cruiser Maintenance
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Phone - Property Check
Phone - Escort

Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac
Phone - Assist Other Agency
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol

Phone - Elevator Entrapment
21-20-0OF

Alarm - Alarm, Trouble

21-21-0F

Radio - Unsecure Premise

- Thursday

Other - Dispatch Checklist

Page:

9 Printed: 02/24/2021

Completed
Completed
Transported
Services Rendered

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Successful

Referred to Other Campus Dept.

Informational Only

Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Services Rendered
Services Rendered
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed

Successful

Report Filed

Referred to Other Campus Dept.

Completed



Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Peag%a:

Dispatch Log From: 02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/24/2021
21-782 0000 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
21-783 0001 Radio - Property Check Completed
21-784 0001 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-785 0057 Initiated - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-786 0116 Initiated - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-787 0127 Initiated - Unsecure Premise Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-788 0137 Initiated - Unsecure Premise Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-789 0615 Radio - Cruiser, Fuel Completed
21-790 0644 Radio - Cruiser, Fuel Completed
21-791 0810 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-792 0810 Radio - Property Check Completed
21-793 1055 Initiated - Suspicious Activity Report Filed

Refer To Incident: 21-22-0F

21-794 1422 Phone - Misc. Officer Duty Services Rendered
21-795 1625 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered
21-796 1627 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed
21-797 1628 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
21-798 1629 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-799 1629 Radio - Property Check Building/Room Checkedé&Secured
21-800 1850 Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-801 1944 Initiated - Facilities / Maintenance Issue Informational Only
21-802 1949 Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac Successful
21-803 2206 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Informational Only
For Date: 02/12/2021 - Friday
21-821 0000 Other - Digital Patrol Completed
21-804 0041 Radio - Cruiser Maintenance Completed
21-805 0042 Radio - Cruiser Maintenance Completed
21-806 0043 Radio - Property Check Completed
21-807 0859 Radio - Misc. Officer Duty Completed
21-808 0900 Radio - Property Check Completed
21-809 0915 Initiated - Parking Issue / Enforcement Citation or Warning Issued



Dispatch Log From:
21-810 0941
21-811 1413
21-812 1601
21-813 1602
21-814 1603
21-815 1604
21-816 1634
21-817 1948
21-818 1949
21-819 2057
21-820 2329
For Date: 02/13/2021
21-822 0000
21-823 0001
21-824 0001
21-825 0114
21-826 0412
21-827 0555
21-828 0724
21-829 0801
21-830 0801
21-831 0802
21-832 0802
21-833 1416
21-834 1417
21-835 1548

21-836

21-837

21-838

21-839

Refer To Incident:

1611

1612

1612

1613

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Peag%a:

02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021

Radio - Escort

Other - Animal Issue

Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Other - Dispatch Checklist

Phone - Escort

Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req.

Radio - Assist Citizen

Other - Training

Radio - Cruiser, Fuel

- Saturday
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Radio - Property Check
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty

Initiated - Unsecure Premise

Initiated - Unsecure Premise

Initiated - Unsecure Premise

Radio - Cruiser, Fuel
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check
Other - Dispatch Checklist
Other - Digital Patrol
Phone - Medical Call
21-23-0F

Other - Digital Patrol
Radio - Misc. Officer Duty
Radio - Property Check

Other - Dispatch Checklist

0000 - 2359

Printed: 02/24/2021

Services Rendered
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Facilities Notified

Subject Warned / Advised

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Services Rendered
Completed
Services Rendered
Completed
Completed

Transported to Hospital

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed



Dispatch Log

21-840

21-841

21-842

For Date:

21-843

21-844

21-845

21-846

21-847

21-848

21-849

21-850

21-851

21-852

21-853

21-854

21-855

21-856

21-857

21-858

21-859

21-860

2051

2234

2240

02/14/2021

0101

0102

0105

0119

0805

0806

0807

0922

1504

1558

1559

1600

1600

2310

2348

2350

2351

2353

From:

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log

02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021

Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop

Radio - Cruiser, Fuel

Other - Guardian: Tip - Anonymous

- Sunday
Radio Cruiser Maintenance
Radio Cruiser Maintenance
Radio Property Check
Radio Unsecure Premise
Other Dispatch Checklist
Other Digital Patrol
Radio Property Check
Radio Misc. Officer Duty
Radio Cruiser, Fuel
Other Digital Patrol
Radio Misc. Officer Duty
Radio Property Check
Other Dispatch Checklist
Radio Cruiser, Fuel
Radio Misc. Officer Duty
Other Digital Patrol
Radio Property Check
Other Dispatch Checklist

0000 - 2359

Citation, Civil
Completed

No Action Required

Completed
Completed

Completed

Printed: 02/24/2021

Page:

Building/Room Checkedé&Secured

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
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