Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log Page: 1
Dispatch Log From: 02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/24/2021

For Date: 02/07/2021 - Sunday

21-723 0757 Radio - Property Check

Call Number	Time	Call Reason	Action
21-696	0000	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-697	0000	Other - Property Check	Completed
21-698	0001	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-701	0031	Initiated - Training	Completed
21-699	0207	Radio - Status Checks	Completed
21-700	0233	Radio - B.O.L.O	No Action Required
21-702	0518	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Room / Building Opened
21-703	0540	Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop	Verbal Warning
21-704	0543	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-705	0834	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-706	0835	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-707	0846	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-708	0846	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-709	1210	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-710	1211	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-711	1552	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-712	1552	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-713	1553	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-714	1554	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-715	1731	Radio - B.O.L.O	Informational Only
21-716	1913	Radio - Weather Related Issue	Facilities Notified
For Date: 0	2/08/202:	1 - Monday	
21-717	0009	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-718	0009	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-719	0038	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Services Rendered
21-720	0040	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-721	0400	Radio - B.O.L.O	Informational Only
21-722	0757	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed

 ${\tt Completed}$

21-724

0800 Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue Referred to Other Campus Dept.

			north of the company
21-725	1605	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-726	1605	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-727	1607	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-728	1609	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-729	1638	Walk-In - Escort	Completed
21-730	1815	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-731	2118	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req.	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-732	2136	Radio - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Completed
21-733	2252	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-734	2309	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
For Date: 02,	/09/2021	- Tuesday	
21-735	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-736	0000	Radio - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-737	0000	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-738	0000	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-739	0053	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only
21-740	0104	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only
21-741	0125	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only
21-742	0422	Other - Community Outreach	Services Rendered
21-743	0703	Radio - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
21-744	0744	Radio - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
21-745	0946	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-746	0946	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-747	1001	911 - 911 Hang-up Call	No Action Required
21-748	1024	Initiated - Parking Issue / Enforcement	Completed
21-749	1528	Phone - Escort	Completed
21-750	1559	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-751	1600	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-752	1600	Radio - Property Check	Completed

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts Public Information Log

Dispatch Log From: 02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/24/2021

рторасс	on dog i i o	02/07/2021 IIIIu. 02/11/2021 0000	2555 11111664. 02/21/2021
21-753	1602	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-754	1603	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-755	1821	Walk-In - Escort	Transported
21-756	1828	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
21-757	2322	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
For Date:	02/10/2021	- Wednesday	
21-758	0005	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-759	0005	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-760	0006	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-761	0007	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-762	0015	Walk-In - Lost / Found Property	Successful
21-763	0104	Radio - Weather Related Issue	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-764	0136	Radio - Vehicle, Registration Check	Informational Only
21-765	0537	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Completed
21-766	0557	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-767	0649	Radio - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
21-768	0739	Radio - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
21-769	0808	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-770	0808	Phone - Property Check	Completed
21-771	0913	Phone - Escort	Services Rendered
21-772	1420	Phone - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Services Rendered
21-773	1620	Phone - Assist Other Agency	Services Rendered
21-774	1711	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-775	1716	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-776	1717	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-777	1718	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-778 Refe	1722 r To Incide	Phone - Elevator Entrapment ent: 21-20-OF	Successful
21-779 Refe	2119 r To Incide	Alarm - Alarm, Trouble ent: 21-21-OF	Report Filed
21-780	2316	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Referred to Other Campus Dept.

For Date: 02/11/2021 - Thursday

21-781 0000 Other - Dispatch Checklist Completed

21-782	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-783	0001	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-784	0001	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-785	0057	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-786	0116	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-787	0127	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-788	0137	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-789	0615	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-790	0644	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-791	0810	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-792	0810	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-793 Refer To	1055 Incide	Initiated - Suspicious Activity nt: 21-22-OF	Report Filed
21-794	1422	Phone - Misc. Officer Duty	Services Rendered
21-795	1625	Phone - Assist Other Agency	Services Rendered
21-796	1627	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-797	1628	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-798	1629	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-799	1629	Radio - Property Check	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-800	1850	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Issue	Referred to Other Campus Dept.
21-801	1944	Initiated - Facilities / Maintenance Issue	Informational Only
21-802	1949	Radio - Assist Student/Staff/Fac	Successful
21-803	2206	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Informational Only
For Date: 02/	12/2021	- Friday	
21-821	0000	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-804	0041	Radio - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
21-805	0042	Radio - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
21-806	0043	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-807	0859	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-808	0900	Radio - Property Check	Completed

0915 Initiated - Parking Issue / Enforcement Citation or Warning Issued

21-809

Dispatch Log From: 02/07/2021 Thru: 02/14/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 02/24/2021

21-810	0941	Radio - Escort	Services Rendered	
21-811	1413	Other - Animal Issue	Completed	
21-812	1601	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
21-813	1602	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
21-814	1603	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
21-815	1604	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
21-816	1634	Phone - Escort	Completed	
21-817	1948	Radio - Facilities / Maintenance Req.	Facilities Notified	
21-818	1949	Radio - Assist Citizen	Subject Warned / Advised	
21-819	2057	Other - Training	Completed	
21-820	2329	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed	
For Date: 02/	13/2021	- Saturday		
21-822	0000	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
21-823	0001	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
21-824	0001	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
21-825	0114	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
21-826	0412	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
21-827	0555	Initiated - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured	
21-828	0724	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed	
21-829	0801	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
21-830	0801	Other - Digital Patrol	Services Rendered	
21-831	0802	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
21-832	0802	Radio - Property Check	Services Rendered	
21-833	1416	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	
21-834	1417	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
21-835	1548	Phone - Medical Call	Transported to Hospital	
Refer To Incident: 21-23-OF				
21-836	1611	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed	
21-837	1612	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed	
21-838	1612	Radio - Property Check	Completed	
21-839	1613	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed	

Citation, Civil

2051 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop

21-840

21-841	2234	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-842	2240	Other - Guardian: Tip - Anonymous	No Action Required
For Date: 0	2/14/2021	- Sunday	
21-843	0101	Radio - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
21-844	0102	Radio - Cruiser Maintenance	Completed
21-845	0105	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-846	0119	Radio - Unsecure Premise	Building/Room Checked&Secured
21-847	0805	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-848	0806	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-849	0807	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-850	0922	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-851	1504	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-852	1558	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-853	1559	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-854	1600	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-855	1600	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed
21-856	2310	Radio - Cruiser, Fuel	Completed
21-857	2348	Radio - Misc. Officer Duty	Completed
21-858	2350	Other - Digital Patrol	Completed
21-859	2351	Radio - Property Check	Completed
21-860	2353	Other - Dispatch Checklist	Completed